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APPENDIX B

CANADEM MEMBER SURVEY RESULTS

Data:

Population Resource bank consists of 201 members (as of March 11,1998)

Sample Random selection of 80 members with e-mail addresses taken from the resource
bank list. This sample was then reduced by 17 due to mailing problems (14 e-mail

address errors and 3 formatting problems), for a final sample size of 63 or 31% of
the population.

Response Twenty six (26) responses were received, for a response rate of 41%.
The responses represent input from 13% of CANADEM s membership.

Address problems:

The following e-mail addresses were taken directly from the resource bank list and appear to have
been transposed properly when sending the e-mail survey. However all were returned to sender with
“fatal address errors” or “user unknown” messages. CANADFEM was provided with the list under
separate cover, to check/update their directory.

Susannah Cameron
Mark Eisenzimmer
Suzanne Friedrich
Ben Hoffman

Karl Jorssen

Nadia Liva

Kathleen Mahoney
Troy Myers

. Sonal Pathak

10. Langston McKenzie
11. Samuel Steinberg
12. Paula Thompson
13. Fransisco-José Valiente
14. Marcia Waldron
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scameron@uoguelph.ca
mse79logicallink.com
sfriedr@fsw.utoronto.ca
concilian@intranet.ca
kjorssen@chat.carleton.ca
nliva@pathcom.com
kmahoney@acs.ucalgary.ca
cctml@nsh library.ns.ca
spathak@is2.dal.ca
nathan-s@msn.com
samuel@cyberus.ca
thompson@cybens.ca

chaire strat@uqam.ca
marcia_waldron_at UNTAES-Vukovar@UN.org
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